DocusSign Envelope |1D: FBB7D4FS-59BC-4FDF-8768-1BO7EOACCAQS

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT

This AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT is dated for identification this 17® day of
November, 2021 and amends that certain agreement for executive recruitment services dated
October 20, 2021, made by and between the Town of Los Gatos, ("Town") and Teri Black &

Company, LLC (“Consultant”).

RECITALS

Town and Consultant entered into a Consultant Services Agreement on October 20, 2021,

(“Agreement”), a copy of which is attached hereto and incorporated by reference as

Attachment 1 to this Amendment.

AMENDMENT

1. Section 2.6 “Compensation” is amended to read as follows:
Compensation by the Town for the Consultant’s services shall increase by an additional
$21,000 plus expenses not-to-exceed $8,500 for the Council Appointed Town Attorney
recruitment. The new not-to-exceed total amount for the agreement is $83,500.

2. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Town and Consultant have executed this Amendment.

Town of Los Gatos

DocuSigned by:

By| dm findrews 12/21/2021
D4CB4F7122584C2...
vaurel rievein, ['own Manager
Department Approval:
DocuSigned by:
Eﬂm Nebaoss 12/20/2021
9B854465A40A3428....

wunan Resources Director

L1da ¥ cladvy,

Approved as to Form:

DocuSigned by:

Rolourt 0, Seludts,

12/21/2021
2FE0038555R744C..

NUUCTL Ouliting, 1w Attomey

Approved as to Consent:
DocuSigned by:

By: | Tui Bladk

8076B4925742410... .
Len Black, riesident

Teri Black & Company, LLC

12/16/2021

Attest:

DocuSigned by:
g“ ¢ 12/21/2021
Sneliey Neis, MMC, CPMC

Town Clerk

TERIBLACK & COMPANY, LLC — EXECUTIVE RECRUITMENT SERVICES

FIRST AMENDMENT — NOVEMBER 2021

Page 1 of 1
ATTACHMENT 2



